BID PRICES							
				Payne & Dolan Inc.		Stark Pavement Corp.	
Item No.	Item Description	Bid Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	SAW CUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT	2,680	LF	\$1.42	\$3,805.60	\$1.25	\$3,350.00
2	SAW CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	8,375	LF	\$1.42	\$11,892.50	\$2.05	\$17,168.75
3	REMOVE ASPHALTIC SURFACE	23,055	SY	\$1.44	\$33,199.20	\$2.15	\$49,568.25
4	REMOVE ASPHALTIC SURFACE BUTT JOINTS	175	SY	\$4.93	\$862.75	\$14.50	\$2,537.50
5	REMOVE ASPHALT SURFACE MILLING	15,715	SY	\$1.52	\$23,886.80	\$1.05	\$16,500.75
6	REMOVE CONCRETE SURFACE PARTIAL DEPTH	7,750	SY	\$2.08	\$16,120.00	\$1.50	\$11,625.00
7	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK 5-INCH	1,175	SF	\$7.55	\$8,871.25	\$8.75	\$10,281.25
8	BASE PATCHING FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1,220	SY	\$60.25	\$73,505.00	\$52.75	\$64,355.00
9	BASE PATCHING FOR ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT	525	SY	\$46.85	\$24,596.25	\$60.00	\$31,500.00
10	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB & GUTTER, 31"	545	LF	\$44.80	\$24,416.00	\$47.50	\$25,887.50
11	MATCH CURB & GUTTER	77	EACH	\$30.00	\$2,310.00	\$42.00	\$3,234.00
12	EXCAVATION COMMON	215	CY	\$67.00	\$14,405.00	\$38.50	\$8,277.50
13	UNDERCUT, UNDISTRIBUTED	850	TON	\$27.18	. ,	\$28.00	\$23,800.00
14	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 3/4-INCH	530	TON	\$40.10	\$21,253.00	\$24.75	\$13,117.50
15	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	495	TON	\$17.00	\$8,415.00	\$22.50	\$11,137.50
16	TACK COAT	1,380	GAL	\$2.00	\$2,760.00	\$2.65	\$3,657.00
17	HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28 S	3,470	TON	\$49.92	\$173,222.40	\$55.25	\$191,717.50
18	HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S	3,625	TON	\$55.81	\$202,311.25	\$57.50	\$208,437.50
19	HMA PAVEMENT 5 LT 58-28 S	1,910	TON	\$56.29	\$107,513.90	\$58.75	\$112,212.50
20	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 31-INCH	675	LF	\$17.00	\$11,475.00	\$17.50	\$11,812.50
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH	2,630	SF	\$4.25	\$11,177.50	\$3.90	\$10,257.00
22	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	120	SF	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$32.00	\$3,840.00
23	STORM SEWER PIPE REIN. CONC. CLASS V 12-INCH	14	LF	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
24	INLET FRAME AND GRATE	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
25	INLET 2x2-FT	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
26	CONCRETE MEDIAN SLOPED NOSE	12	SF	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$15.00	\$180.00
27	POSTS TUBULAR STEEL 2x2-INCH x 12-FT	1	EACH	\$130.30	\$130.30	\$130.00	\$130.00
28	POSTS TUBULAR STEEL 2x2-INCH x 14-FT	9	EACH	\$140.40	\$1,263.60	\$160.00	\$1,440.00
29	POSTS TUBULAR STEEL 2x2-INCH x 16-FT	3	EACH	\$190.90	\$572.70	\$165.00	\$495.00
30	SIGN TYPE II REFLECTIVE H	55.5	SF	\$20.20	\$1,121.10	\$9.00	\$499.50
31	SIGN TYPE II REFLECTIVE F	44.0	SF	\$25.30	\$1,113.20	\$11.30	\$497.20
32	MOVING SIGNS TYPE II	1.0	EACH	\$101.00	\$101.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
33	REMOVE SIGNS TYPE II	6	EACH	\$15.20	\$91.20	\$55.00	\$330.00
34	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY 4-INCH	38,755	LF	\$0.31	\$12,014.05	\$0.31	\$12,014.05
35	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY 8-INCH	740	LF	\$0.98	\$725.20	\$0.98	\$725.20
36	PAVEMENT MARKING RAILROAD EPOXY	3	EACH	\$935.00 \$175.00	\$2,805.00	\$935.00 \$175.00	\$2,805.00
37	PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS EPOXY TYPE 1	1	EACH		\$175.00	*	\$175.00
38	PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS EPOXY TYPE 2R PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS EPOXY TYPE 2		EACH	\$235.00 \$235.00	\$705.00 \$705.00	·	\$705.00 \$705.00
39		3	EACH			\$235.00	,
40 41	PAVEMENT MARKING WORDS EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING CURB EPOXY	42	EACH LF	\$270.00 \$8.80	. ,	\$270.00 \$8.80	\$1,080.00 \$369.60
42	PAVEMENT MARKING CORD EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING STOP LINE EPOXY 12-INCH	167	LF	\$9.80	\$1,636.60	\$9.80	\$1,636.60
43	PAVEMENT MARKING STOP LINE EPOXT 12-INCH	2	EACH	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$1,030.00
43	PAVEMENT MARKING DIAGONAL EPOXY 12-INCH	245	LF	\$8.95	\$2,192.75	\$8.95	\$2,192.75
45	PAVEMENT MARKING CROSSWALK EPOXY 18-INCH	614	LF	\$12.00	\$7,368.00	\$12.00	\$7,368.00
46	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT RING	30	EACH	\$205.00	\$6,150.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00
47	REPAIR STORM STRUCTURE	20	EACH	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$975.00	\$19,500.00
48	ADJUST VALVE BOX	20	EACH	\$46.00	\$920.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
49	RESTORATION TYPE A	350	SY	\$5.10	\$1,785.00	\$7.50	\$2,625.00
50	RESTORATION TYPE B	850	SY	\$6.10	\$5,185.00	\$5.50	\$4,675.00
51	INLET PROTECTION TYPE C	24	EACH	\$55.60	\$1,334.40	\$40.00	\$960.00
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL - DETOUR	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,525.00	\$5,525.00
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PROJECT	1	LS	\$19,330.00	\$19,330.00	\$15,225.00	\$15,225.00
54	GRADING & COMPACT BASE COURS	23,055	SY	\$1.14		\$0.50	\$13,223.00
5 7	0.0.0.00 W 00MI 7/01 D//02 000//0	20,000	<u> </u>	Ψ1.17	Φ20,202.70	ψ0.00	\$11,521.50 \$0.40.04.4.00

Total \$921,787.80 \$943,814.90